HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG
May 10, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 60 - 61
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 889 — Public Hearing
SB 889 — Work Session
SB 144A — Public Hearing
SB 586 — Public Hearing
SB 586 — Work Session
SB 144A — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
60A 003 Vice-Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
SB 889 — PUBLIC HEARING
010 Jim Thompson, Executive Director, Oregon State Pharmacy
Association
025 Rep. Cannon
028 Mr. Thompson
030 Vice-Chair Kotek
SB 889 — WORK SESSION
032 MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 889 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
038 VOTE: 6-0-3
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 3 - Greenlick, Maurer, Richardson
Vice-Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

60A 039 MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 889 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.
040 VOTE: 6-0-3

EXCUSED: 3 - Greenlick, Maurer, Richardson
Vice-Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.



SB 144A — PUBLIC HEARING

043

61A

61A

055
072

129
137
159
169

189
191
197
199
202
210
217
220
226
258
260
269
271
274
285
290
295
318
325
339
422
424

002
008
010
012
020
025
033

097
098
105
137

177
185
203
210
217

Vice-Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka,

Linda Russell, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Radiologic
Technology (OBRT) (EXHIBIT A)

Rep. Bonamici

Ernest Wick, Chair, OBRT

Vice-Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT B)

Thomas King, President, Oregon Society of Radiologic
Technologists

Vice-Chair Kotek

Mr. King

Vice-Chair Kotek

Mr. King

Rep. Gelser

Mr. King

Rep. Gelser

Mr. King

Rep. Flores

Vice-Chair Kotek

Mr. Wick

Rep. Flores

Vice-Chair Kotek

Mr. King

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Cannon

Ms. Russell

Rep. Bruun

Ms. Russell

Lorraine Bevacqua, Member, OBRT (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. Flores

Ms. Bevacqua

Rep. Flores

Ms. Bevacqua

Rep. Flores

Ms. Bevacqua

Rep. Flores

Vice-Chair Kotek

Laurinda Andrist, Immediate Past President, Society of
Diagnostic Medical Sonography (SDMS)
Vice-Chair Kotek

Ms. Andrist

Lindi Quinn, Treasurer, SDMS

Robert McDonald, Pediatric Cardiac Sonographer, Doernbecher
Children’s Hospital (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Andrist

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Andrist

Vice-Chair Kotek



SB 586A — PUBLIC HEARING

220
226
236
256
294
308
310
319
330
332

60B

365

375

392
399
404
407
423
426
007

SB 586A — WORK SESSION

60B

009

014

017

018

019

SB 144A — WORK SESSION

020
027

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

~EOmmYUaw>

Ms. Quinn

Rep. Bonamici

Mr. McDonald

Ms. Andrist (EXHIBIT E)
Rep. Bruun

Ms. Andrist

Rep. Cannon

Vice-Chair Kotek

Ms. Andrist

Vice-Chair Kotek

Doug Barber, Representative, Oregon Association of Health
Underwriters

Steven Doty, President, Northwest Employee Benefits, Inc.
(EXHIBIT F)

Vice-Chair Kotek

Mr. Barber

Rep. Cannon

Mr. Barber

Rep. Cannon

Mr. Barber

Vice-Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves SB 586A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-4

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 4 - Gelser, Greenlick, Maurer, Richardson

Vice-Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves SB 586A be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 5-0-4

EXCUSED: 4 - Gelser, Greenlick, Maurer, Richardson

Vice-Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Vice-Chair Kotek

Vice-Chair Kotek (EXHIBITS G -L)
Vice-Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:06 p.m.

SB 144A, written testimony, Linda Russell, 10 pp

SB 144A, written testimony of Christine Lung, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
SB 144A, written testimony, Lorraine Bevacqua, 1 p

SB 144A, written testimony, Robert McDonald, 9 pp

SB 144A, written testimony, Laurinda Andrist, 9 pp

SB 586A, written testimony, Steven Coty, 1 p

SB 144A, written testimony of David Goldberg, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
SB 144A, written testimony of Alexandru Bageac, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
SB 144A, written testimony of Dr. Crispin Chinn, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p



J. SB 144A, written testimony of Linda Russell, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
K. SB 144A, written testimony of Tom Shaw, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
L. SB 144A, written testimony of Peter Shams-Avari, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp



