HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

May 10, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 60 - 61

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 889 – Public Hearing SB 889 – Work Session SB 144A – Public Hearing SB 586 – Public Hearing SB 586 – Work Session SB 144A – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
60A	003	Vice-Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
<u>SB 889 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	010	Jim Thompson, Executive Director, Oregon State Pharmacy
		Association
	025	Rep. Cannon
	028	Mr. Thompson
	030	Vice-Chair Kotek
<u>SB 889 – WOF</u>	RK SESSION	
	032	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 889 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	038	VOTE: 6-0-3 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 3 - Greenlick, Maurer, Richardson Vice-Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
60A	039	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 889 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	040	VOTE: 6-0-3 EXCUSED: 3 - Greenlick, Maurer, Richardson Vice-Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

	043	Vice-Chair Kotek
<u>SB 144A – PU</u>	J BLIC HEARING	
	055	Sandy Thiele-Cirka,
	072	Linda Russell, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Radiologic
		Technology (OBRT) (EXHIBIT A)
	129	Rep. Bonamici
	137	Ernest Wick, Chair, OBRT
	159	Vice-Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT B)
	169	Thomas King, President, Oregon Society of Radiologic Technologists
	189	Vice-Chair Kotek
	191	Mr. King
	197	Vice-Chair Kotek
	199	Mr. King
	202	Rep. Gelser
	210	Mr. King
	217	Rep. Gelser
	220	Mr. King
	226	Rep. Flores
	258	Vice-Chair Kotek
	260	Mr. Wick
	269	Rep. Flores
	271	Vice-Chair Kotek
	274	Mr. King
	285	Vice-Chair Kotek
	290	Rep. Cannon
	295	Ms. Russell
	318	Rep. Bruun
	325	Ms. Russell
	339	Lorraine Bevacqua, Member, OBRT (EXHIBIT C)
	422	Rep. Flores
	424	Ms. Bevacqua
61A	002	Rep. Flores
	008	Ms. Bevacqua
61A	010	Rep. Flores
	012	Ms. Bevacqua
	020	Rep. Flores
	025	Vice-Chair Kotek
	033	Laurinda Andrist, Immediate Past President, Society of
	097	Diagnostic Medical Sonography (SDMS) Vice-Chair Kotek
	098	Ms. Andrist
	105	Lindi Quinn, Treasurer, SDMS
	137	Robert McDonald, Pediatric Cardiac Sonographer, Doernbecher
	157	Children's Hospital (EXHIBIT D)
	177	Rep. Gelser
	185	Ms. Andrist
	203	Rep. Gelser
	210	Ms. Andrist
	217	Vice-Chair Kotek

	220	Ms. Quinn
	226	Rep. Bonamici
	236	Mr. McDonald
	256	Ms. Andrist (EXHIBIT E)
	294	Rep. Bruun
	308	Ms. Andrist
	310	Rep. Cannon
	319	Vice-Chair Kotek
	330	Ms. Andrist
	332	Vice-Chair Kotek
SB 586A – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	365	Doug Barber, Representative, Oregon Association of Health Underwriters
	375	Steven Doty, President, Northwest Employee Benefits, Inc. (EXHIBIT F)
	392	Vice-Chair Kotek
	399	Mr. Barber
	404	Rep. Cannon
	407	Mr. Barber
	423	Rep. Cannon
	426	Mr. Barber
60B	007	Vice-Chair Kotek
<u>SB 586A – WORI</u>		
60B	009	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves SB 586A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	014	VOTE: 5-0-4
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 4 - Gelser, Greenlick, Maurer, Richardson
	017	Vice-Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
	017	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves SB 586A be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	018	VOTE: 5-0-4
		EXCUSED: 4 - Gelser, Greenlick, Maurer, Richardson
		Vice-Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	019	Vice-Chair Kotek
<u>SB 144A – WORI</u>		
	020	Vice-Chair Kotek (EXHIBITS G – L)
	027	Vice-Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:06 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. SB 144A, written testimony, Linda Russell, 10 pp

- B. SB 144A, written testimony of Christine Lung, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
- C. SB 144A, written testimony, Lorraine Bevacqua, 1 p
- D. SB 144A, written testimony, Robert McDonald, 9 pp
- E. SB 144A, written testimony, Laurinda Andrist, 9 pp
- F. SB 586A, written testimony, Steven Coty, 1 p
- G. SB 144A, written testimony of David Goldberg, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
- H. SB 144A, written testimony of Alexandru Bageac, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
- I. SB 144A, written testimony of Dr. Crispin Chinn, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p

- J. SB 144A, written testimony of Linda Russell, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
- K. SB 144A, written testimony of Tom Shaw, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
 L. SB 144A, written testimony of Peter Shams-Avari, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp